
Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor. MMP PAGO

07.20 AB‐147 GARCIA GARRIDO, DIEGO 06 Atletismo Albacete 2050 07.20 NO

07.28 CR‐5146 ORTUÑO GOMEZ, MANUEL 02 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 07.24 NO

07.38 CR‐5027 RIVERO ARENAS, IVAN 05 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 1536 07.38 NO

07.42 CR‐5234 JIMENEZ GONZALEZ, JAIME 05 AtletismoPuertollano 700 07.42 CLUB

07.49 CR‐5 DELGADO ROSA, FERNANDO 07 AtletismoPuertollano 07.49 CLUB

07.50 CR‐6005 POYATOS JUAREZ, ALEJANDRO 04 CA Marca Puertollano 994 07.20 CLUB

07.54 AB‐15 TOBOSO CORCOLES, LUIS 05 Atletismo C.P. La Roda 180 07.54 SI

07.71 CR‐244 LOPEZ MORENO, PEDRO 06 Paralimpico Puertollano 1854 07.71 SI

08.15 CR‐88 BAOS VALENCIA, MARCOS 07 CA Calatrava 615 08.15 SI

08.50 CR‐324 ARAQUE BUITRAGO, SAUL 09 INDEPENDIENTE 08.50 SI

08.89 CR‐4547 RUBIO GALISTEO, CARLOS 92 Paralimpico Puertollano 1196 08.52 SI

09.04 CR‐4546 MATESANZ AMORES, JESUS 90 Paralimpico Puertollano 1194 08.78 SI

TO‐827 DÍEZ GARCÍA‐OLIVA, MARIO 07 CD Pastor Poeta Ocaña SI

CR‐416 DONOSO VELASCO, ALVARO 08 Union Atletica CUA 816 SI

AB‐171 GARCIA GARRIDO, GUILLERMO 10 Atletismo Albacete 250 NO

CR‐454 MARTIN ALBO MARTIN ALBO, RUBEN 11 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom SI

AB‐248 MARTÍNEZ FERNÁNDEZ, GONZALO 10 Proarte CA Villarrobledo CLUB

CR‐382 PAVÓN MARTIN, JORGE 09 INDEPENDIENTE SI

CR‐444 ROMERO AGUIRRE, ADRIAN 08 Union Atletica CUA NO

CR‐4544 RONQUILLO CANO, CARLOS 98 Paralimpico Puertollano 13.96 SI

AB‐245 SIMÓN CABAÑERO, AITOR 10 Proarte CA Villarrobledo CLUB

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor. MMP PAGO

CR‐324 ARAQUE BUITRAGO, SAUL 09 INDEPENDIENTE SI

CR‐382 PAVÓN MARTIN, JORGE 09 INDEPENDIENTE SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor. MMP PAGO

CR‐40 CASTELLANOS MOLINA, ARTURO 06 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 1503 NO

CR‐329 MARTÍN SEVILLA, JUAN JESÚS 06 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 403 NO

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor. MMP PAGO

2.12 O‐7606 BERNARDO GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 02 Atletismo Numantino 2866 2.12 FUERACLM

2.08 TO‐4842 LOPEZ CID, ALBERTO 01 Atletismo Numantino 2.08 NO

2.00 AB‐198 PEREZ RUIZ, MIGUEL 99 Atletismo Albacete 2.06 SI

1.95 AB‐115 GARCIA GARRIDO, ANDRES 08 Atletismo Albacete 1.95 SI

1.84 AB‐116 MENGUAL GARRIGUES, ISMAEL 08 Atletismo Albacete 1.84 SI

1.65 CR‐40 CASTELLANOS MOLINA, ARTURO 06 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 1503 1.65 NO

1.55 CR‐329 MARTÍN SEVILLA, JUAN JESÚS 06 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 403 1.55 NO

CR‐361 FERREIRO LANZA, JORGE 10 CA Marca Puertollano 221 CLUB

CR‐417 PASTOR RUIZ, ÁLVARO 08 Union Atletica CUA 818 1.70 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor. MMP PAGO

7.04 CR‐5234 JIMENEZ GONZALEZ, JAIME 05 AtletismoPuertollano 700 7.04 CLUB

6.37 AB‐147 GARCIA GARRIDO, DIEGO 06 Atletismo Albacete 2050 6.37 NO

5.93 CR‐56 REY FERNANDEZ, CARLOS 06 CA Marca Puertollano 995 5.93 CLUB

5.71 CR‐5118 CASTILLEJOS BARRERA, NICOLAS 93 CA Marca Puertollano 5.71 CLUB

5.33 CR‐3651 MIRON CUENCA, GERARDO 89 Union Atletica CUA 6.36 SI

4.50 CR‐4547 RUBIO GALISTEO, CARLOS 92 Paralimpico Puertollano 1196 4.78 SI

4.10 CR‐244 LOPEZ MORENO, PEDRO 06 Paralimpico Puertollano 1854 4.10 SI

CR‐324 ARAQUE BUITRAGO, SAUL 09 INDEPENDIENTE SI

CR‐88 BAOS VALENCIA, MARCOS 07 CA Calatrava 615 SI

TO‐827 DÍEZ GARCÍA‐OLIVA, MARIO 07 CD Pastor Poeta Ocaña SI

AB‐171 GARCIA GARRIDO, GUILLERMO 10 Atletismo Albacete 250 NO

60m vallas (0,91) Sub16‐Máster MASC. PC CM

60m vallas (1,00) MASC. PC JM

Altura MASC. PC ABM

Longitud MASC. PC ABM

60m MASC. PC ABM

PRUEBA FEDERADA PISTA CUBIERTA 13‐14 Enero 2024
PUERTOLLANO 13/14 DE ENERO DEL 2.024



CR‐5682 MARTÍN ARREAZA, SERGIO 06 CA Calatrava 633 5.16 SI

AB‐248 MARTÍNEZ FERNÁNDEZ, GONZALO 10 Proarte CA Villarrobledo CLUB

CR‐360 ÑACLE CORTÓN, YAGO 09 CA Marca Puertollano 462 CLUB

CR‐382 PAVÓN MARTIN, JORGE 09 INDEPENDIENTE SI

CR‐444 ROMERO AGUIRRE, ADRIAN 08 Union Atletica CUA NO

CR‐4544 RONQUILLO CANO, CARLOS 98 Paralimpico Puertollano CLUB

CR‐452 SERRANO VINUESA, VÍCTOR 12 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom NO

AB‐245 SIMÓN CABAÑERO, AITOR 10 Proarte CA Villarrobledo CLUB

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor. MMP PAGO

08.13 CR‐210 SILVESTRE GARCÍA, FERNANDO 09 CA Marca Puertollano 1664 08.13 CLUB

AB‐231 PARREÑO PERALTA, JULIAN 09 Atletismo C.P. La Roda SI

AB‐64 TOBOSO CORCOLES, ANTONIO 09 Atletismo C.P. La Roda SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor. MMP PAGO

06.71 CR‐348 LEÓN DÍAZ, JOSE MANUEL 07 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 372 06.71 NO

CR‐287 PLATA SOBRINO, DAVID 08 CA Calatrava 1971 NO

AB‐250 SANTOS SIMÓN, DIEGO 07 Proarte CA Villarrobledo CLUB

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor. MMP PAGO

13.86 AB‐15 TOBOSO CORCOLES, LUIS 05 Atletismo C.P. La Roda 180 13.86 SI

CR‐288 CALVO MOLINA, JUAN DIEGO 06 Union Atletica CUA 1972 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor. MMP PAGO

10.05 CR‐15 PASCUAL SANTIAGO, VICTOR 87 Union Atletica CUA 1360 10.20 SI

CR‐5115 FERNÁNDEZ CALZADO, ÁNGEL 99 CA Calatrava 09.67 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor. MMP PAGO

07.90 AB‐2160 MONTEJANO CUESTA, MARTA 05 Facsa ‐ Playas de Castellón 07.87 SI

08.00 CR‐157 ANDUJAR LARA, PATRICIA 08 Atletismo Membrilla 08.00 CLUB

08.10 AB‐145 ALMANSA NOTARIO, MARTA 06 Proarte CA Villarrobledo 1938 08.10 CLUB

08.21 CR‐4322 LOPEZ CIVERA, IRENE 95 Atletismo Albacete 08.21 SI

08.27 CR‐138 ARTESERO TORRES, LAURA 07 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 1496 08.27 NO

08.29 CR‐218 HIDALGO MATEO, LUCÍA 07 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 1670 08.29 NO

08.29 CR‐5697 PELAEZ SERRANO, CELIA 07 Union Atletica CUA 1361 08.29 SI

08.30 CR‐263 MIGUEL GONZALEZ, LUCIA 07 Union Atletica CUA 1873 08.30 SI

08.32 CR‐5299 VALIENTE ORTIZ, ADRIANA 06 Union Atletica CUA 1371 08.17 SI

08.51 CR‐5663 TORRES ALVAREZ, OLYMPIA 08 AtletismoPuertollano 712 08.51 CLUB

08.53 CR‐141 DONADO LEÓN, CARLA 07 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 1514 08.53 NO

08.55 CR‐251 PEINÓ TOMÉ, MENCIA 09 Union Atletica CUA 1897 08.55 SI

08.63 CR‐98 RIDER MOKHLISSE, EVA MARIA 07 CA Marca Puertollano 996 08.63 CLUB

08.64 CR‐233 PAVÓN MARTIN, SARAH 07 INDEPENDIENTE 08.64 SI

08.71 CR‐21 MOLITERNI RUBIO, CARLA 06 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 1528 08.71 NO

08.76 CR‐137 LADERAS BELLON, MARIA 07 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 1524 08.76 NO

08.85 CR‐330 GOMEZ‐PIMPOLLO CAÑADAS, AINOHA 10 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 285 08.85 SI

08.86 CR‐355 MORANO GARCÍA, MARINA 10 CA Marca Puertollano 434 08.86 CLUB

08.94 CR‐349 REINOSO MARTINEZ, NAYARA 10 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 526 08.94 SI

09.01 CR‐139 RUIZ GUTIERREZ, MARINA 07 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 1538 09.01 NO

09.14 CR‐312 HERRERO GARCÍA, AFRICA 08 AtletismoPuertollano 316 09.14 CLUB

09.24 CR‐351 ALMARZA PACHECO, SARA 08 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 19 09.24 NO

09.57 CR‐230 BERNABEU MORENO, LUCÍA 08 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 1751 09.57 NO

09.68 CR‐350 ASTASIO CAMPOS, MARIA 07 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 44 09.68 NO

09.80 CR‐387 GARCIA DEL VELLO SEVILLA, SARA 09 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 698 09.80 SI

10.55 CR‐5190 DE TERA LOZANO, MARTA 03 Paralimpico Puertollano 1191 10.55 SI

CR‐325 AGUAS RODRÍGUEZ, LUCÍA 08 Union Atletica CUA 9 SI

CR‐428 AYUSO SOBRINO, IRENE 06 Paralimpico Puertollano SI

CR‐394 FERNANDEZ ABAD, LUCÍA 09 Union Atletica CUA 687 SI

CR‐451 GARCÍA SANTOS OREJÓN, NURIA 10 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom SI

Peso (5kg) MASC. PC LM

Peso (6kg) MASC. PC JM

Peso (7,260kg) MASC. PC ABM

60m FEM. PC ABF

Peso (4kg) MASC. PC CM



CR‐447 GARCIA‐SOTO DIAZ, SARA 07 Union Atletica CUA SI

CR‐331 INTILLAQUE LOPEZ, ALICIA 09 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 321 SI

CR‐450 PÁRRAGA CASADO, NEREA 09 Union Atletica CUA SI

CR‐455 PINTO GARCIA DE LA REINA, ALBA 11 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom NO

CR‐423 PIÑA CABEZAS, VICTORIA 08 AtletismoPuertollano CLUB

AB‐247 PLAZA CASTILLO, NATALIA 10 Proarte CA Villarrobledo CLUB

CR‐323 ROMERO AGUIRRE, CLAUDIA 06 Union Atletica CUA 546 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor. MMP PAGO

10.96 CR‐251 PEINÓ TOMÉ, MENCIA 09 Union Atletica CUA 1897 10.96 SI

11.73 CR‐331 INTILLAQUE LOPEZ, ALICIA 09 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 321 11.73 SI

CR‐330 GOMEZ‐PIMPOLLO CAÑADAS, AINOHA 10 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 285 SI

CR‐445 NAVARRETE MORAGA, CAYETANA 09 Union Atletica CUA SI

CR‐349 REINOSO MARTINEZ, NAYARA 10 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 526 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor. MMP PAGO

10.31 CR‐141 DONADO LEÓN, CARLA 07 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 1514 10.31 NO

11.12 CR‐139 RUIZ GUTIERREZ, MARINA 07 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 1538 11.12 NO

CR‐233 PAVÓN MARTIN, SARAH 07 INDEPENDIENTE SI

CR‐5697 PELAEZ SERRANO, CELIA 07 Union Atletica CUA 1361 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor. MMP PAGO

10.42 CR‐5697 PELAEZ SERRANO, CELIA 07 Union Atletica CUA 1361 10.42 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor. MMP PAGO

5.24 CR‐263 MIGUEL GONZALEZ, LUCIA 07 Union Atletica CUA 1873 5.24 SI

5.00 CR‐323 ROMERO AGUIRRE, CLAUDIA 06 Union Atletica CUA 546 5.00 SI

4.98 CR‐5685 SERRANO FERNÁNDEZ‐PACHECO, MARTA 07 Atletismo Membrilla 351 4.98 CLUB

4.83 CR‐233 PAVÓN MARTIN, SARAH 07 INDEPENDIENTE 4.83 SI

4.74 CR‐98 RIDER MOKHLISSE, EVA MARIA 07 CA Marca Puertollano 996 4.74 CLUB

AB‐226 AGRAZ BERMÚDEZ, SONIA 10 Atletismo Albacete SI

CR‐325 AGUAS RODRÍGUEZ, LUCÍA 08 Union Atletica CUA 9 SI

AB‐219 MORENO GARCÍA, AFRICA 10 Atletismo Albacete 844 SI

CR‐445 NAVARRETE MORAGA, CAYETANA 09 Union Atletica CUA SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor. MMP PAGO

09.30 CR‐321 IZQUIERDO MAÑAS, MARTA 09 Proarte CA Villarrobledo 323 09.30 CLUB

05.73 CR‐352 CAÑADAS MORALES, ROSARIO 09 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 80 05.73 SI

AB‐226 AGRAZ BERMÚDEZ, SONIA 10 Atletismo Albacete SI

AB‐219 MORENO GARCÍA, AFRICA 10 Atletismo Albacete 844 SI

CR‐453 RUIZ LOPEZ, BLANCA 10 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor. MMP PAGO

11.63 AB‐80 GONZALEZ ROMERA, IRENE 04 CA Safor‐Teika 11.63 SI

09.16 CR‐280 LÓPEZ‐PELÁEZ ARIAS, LIDIA 05 Atletismo Albacete (Atletismo Membrill 09.16 SI

60m vallas (0,762) FEM. PC LF

60m vallas (0,84) FEM. PC ABF

Longitud FEM. PC ABF

Peso (3kg) FEM. PC CF

Peso (4kg) FEM. PC ABF

60m vallas (0,762) FEM. PC CF


